il .|N..-.‘I €I[
N
.~

PO
IRE
HERGEN

SERVICES |

ANC

T 184 FORES
00D PROCESSIN
sits INDUSTRIES AND
i HORTICULTURE /-

ﬁ&”..f“;’i”i?AGRICULTU

NI COMVERTONAL AND FENEWAELE Eresar sourcss. HOUS

‘"’“"‘“‘H EALTH AND 2z 'NF?S‘M?EFREN
“FAMILY JUDICIALz: AFeaRs

NFORMATION
ECH NOLOGY

f\}%i%:%ﬁ\\]l_ LAW 1iE- TATC A
el L
) 3z L 1—1
ILUP:LMIRRIGATION \’ %}mﬂ g m

THARALT

WATERV fﬂ' 4
20 iy S

]

ADMINISTRATIVE CALENDAR 2021



GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

ADMINISTRATIVE
CALENDAR
2021




et gt
HHT oI

&AL

Mamata Banerjee CHIEF MINISTER, WEST BENGAL

I am glad that the 8t edition of the Annual Administrative Calendar, for the year
2021, is being brought out. The comprehensive document is a compendium of the
development works, delivery schedule of schemes and projects chalked out by various
Departments of the State Government, for implementation during the year 2021.

~ Periodic and regular monitoring, right upto the highest echelons of
administration, is of paramount importance, as it ensures that the benefits of
development reach all sections of the population. The Administrative Calendar
facilitates a reporting framework for assessing the progress of projects under
implementation, which not only assists in the time-bound completion of schemes, but
also disseminates the department-wise vision of the State Government amongst its
various stakeholders.

The utility of the Administrative Calendar as a monitoring mechanism has
assumed even more importance in recent years after the State Government has
launched a flurry of individual beneficiary schemes for a large section of the population
with a robust grievance redressal mechanism to address possible deficiencies at the
time of implementation. It has been proved that the twin objectives of targeted
implementation and addressing the shortfalls during such implementation have been
addressed well, thanks to the coordinating role played by the Administrative Calendar-
one of the most important monitoring tools of our Government.

I am optimistic that the current issue of Administrative Calendar 2021 will aid the
Departments in realising their targeted activities within the prescribed time limits and
will facilitate the delivery of services in an effective and time bound manner.

I extend my heartiest greetings and best wishes to all concern,

(Mamata Banerjee)

Nabanna, West Bengal Secretariat, Howrah - 711 102
West Bengal, India



—t

o 3 oSN B B e B

— et et e
C - S S =

13,

28.
29.

CONTENTS

Department of Agricultural Marketing

Department of Agriculture

Department of Animal Resources Development
Department of Backward Classes Welfare

Department of Consumer Affairs

Department of Co-operation

Department of Correctional Administration

Department of Disaster Management and Civil Defence
Department of Environment

Department of Finance

Department of Fire & Emergency Services

Department of Fisheries, Aquaculture, Aquatic Resources & Fishing Habours
Department of Food & Supplies

Department of Forests

Department of Food Processing Industries & Horticulture
Department of Health & Family Welfare

Department of Higher Education

Department of Home and Hill Affairs

Department of Housing

Department of Information and Cultural Affairs
Department of IT & Electronics

Department of Irrigation & Waterways

Department of Judicial

Department of Labour

Department of Land & Land Reforms and Refugee Relief & Rehabilitation

Department of Law

Page No.

13

28
31
39

47
50
55

82

&7

93

97
101
109
117
120
123
125
133
151
162
165
171
185

Department of Industry, Commerce, Enterprises and Department of Public Enterprieses

& Industrial Reconstruction
Oftice of the Legal Remembrancer

Department of Mass Education Extension & Library Services

187
190
191



30.
3
32.
33.
34,
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42,
43.

45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
S1.
52.

Department of Minority Affairs and Madrasah Education
Department of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises & Textiles
Department of North Bengal Development

Department of Panchayats & Rural Development

Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms
Department of Parliamentary Affairs

Department of Paschimanchal Unnayan A ffairs

Department of Planning & Statistics and Department of Programme Monitoring

Department of Power & Department of Non-Conventional Energy Sources.

Department of Public Health Engineering

Public Works Department

Department of School Education

Department of Science & Technology and Biotechnology
Department of Self Help Group & Self Employment
Sundarban Affairs Department

Department of Technical Education & Training and Skill Development
Department of Tourism

Department of Transport

Department of Tribal Development

Department of Urban Development and Municipal Affairs

Department of Water Resources Investigation & Development

Department of Women Development & Child Development and Social Welfare

Department of Youth Services and Sports

195
207
212
219
230
241
243
246
251
257
259
265
269
273
275
281
284
288
291
298
307
312
317



Sundarban Affairs Department

Month Item Item Sub Head Unit (k.m./
Numbers Remarks
Hectares)

Target as per Administrative Calendar

Infrastructure | Brick Paved Roads 30.97 k.m.

Development | Cement concrete Roads 33.48 k.m.
Bituminous Roads 7.35 k.m.
Distribution of Agriculture Implements

Agriculture (Number of Beneficiaries) 200

Inputs Distribution of Agriculture Inputs
(Number of Beneficiaries) 1000

Jap-21 Distribution of Fish Fingerling, Feed

Fisheries (Numbg of E:eneﬁclanes‘) [Each Fisheries activities are
beneficiary will get 500 pieces of coatans and eodld
Fish Fingerlings of Indian Major Carps 0 commence from August
and 50kgs Floating Fish Feed] 202] ’
Agri Fishery Training Units in Batches
(1 Batch=50 Beneficiaries) 0
Advance Soil Work for creation of

Social Forestry Mangrove Plantation 0

Schemes Creation of Plantation 0
Maintenance of Plantation 0

Infrastructure BH<k Paved Roads 40.30 k.m.

Development Cement concrete Roads 31.35k.m.
Bituminous Roads 12.15 k.m.
Distribution of Agriculture Implements

Agriculture (Number of Beneficiaries) 1000

I t

RIS Distribution of Agriculture Inputs
Feb-21 (Number of Beneficiaries) 20000

Distribution of Fish Fingerling, Feed
(Number of Beneficiaries) [Each 0 Fisheri e
beneficiary will get 500 pieces of s;sasf)rxfl a:g;xtl\zi 3{3
Fish Fingerlings of Indian Major Carps commence from August

Fisheries and 50kgs Floating Fish Feed] 2021 =
Agri Fishery Training Units in Batches
(1 Batch=50 Beneficiaries) 0
Advance Soil Work for creation of

Social Forestry| Mangrove Plantation 0

Schemes Creation of Plantation 0
Maintenance of Plantation 0

ADMINISTRATIVE CALENDAR 2021, GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL




Month

Item ‘

Item Sub Head

Unit (k.m./

Numbers
Hectares)

Remarks

Target as per Administrative Calendar

Brick Paved Roads 46.69 k.m.
Infrastructure | Cement concrete Roads 29.82 k.m.
Development | Bituminous Roads 10.75 k.m.
R.C.C. Bridges 1 no.
Distribution of Agriculture Implements| 11800
Agriculture (Number of Beneficiaries)
Inputs Distribution of Agriculture Inputs 36000
Mar-21 (Number of Beneficiaries)
Distribution of Fish Fingerling, Feed
(Number of Beneficiaries)[ Each
beneficiary will get 500 pieces of Fish 0 Fisheries activities are
Fishries Fingerlings of Indian Major Carps and seasonal and would
50kgs Floating Fish Feed)] commence from August,
2021
Agri Fishery Training Units in Batches 0
(1 Batch=50 Beneficiaries)
Advance Soil Work for creation of
Social Forestry Mangrove Plantation 0
Schemes Creation of Plantation 0
Maintenance of Plantation 0
Infrastricty Brick Paved Roads 19.00 k.m.
I;l ra: ucture Cement concrete Roads 13.10 k.m.
evelopTeny Bituminous Roads 5.35 k.m.
— Distribution of Agriculture Implements
I gnctu. ure (Number of Beneficiaries) 500
nputs Distribution of Agriculture Inputs
Apr-21 (Number of Beneficiaries) 1000
Distribution of Fish Fingerling, Feed
(Number of Beneficiaries)[Each
beneficiary will get 500 pieces of Fish 0 The fisheries activities are
Fisheries Fingerlings of Indian Major Carps and seasonal and would
50kgs Floating Fish Feed] ;3;‘;““"“""’ from August,
Agri Fishery Training Units in Batches
(1 Batch=50 Beneficiaries) 0
Advance Soil Work for creation of
Social Forestry| Mangrove Plantation 0
Schemes Creation of Plantation 0
Maintenance of Plantation 0

ADMINISTRATIVE CALENDAR 2021, GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL




Month

Item Sub Head

Unit (k.m./
Numbers
Hectares)

Remarks

Target as per Administrative Calendar

Brick Paved Roads 18.50 k.m.
Infrastructure | Cement concrete Roads 7.90 k.m.
Development | Bituminous Roads 4.00 k.m.
Distribution of Agriculture Implements
Agriculture | (Number of Beneficiaries) 500
Inputs Distribution of Agriculture Inputs
(Number of Beneficiaries) 500
May-21
Distribution of Fish Fingerling, Feed
b ofB.eneﬁCIar.les.)[Each Fisheries activities are
- beneficiary will get 500 pieces of Fish 0 seasonal and weuld
isheries Fingerlings of Indian Major Carps and commence from August,
50kgs Floating Fish Feed] 2021
Agri Fishery Training Units in Batches
(1 Batch=50 Beneficiaries) 0
Advance Soil Work for creation of
Social Forestry Mangrove Plantation 0
Schemes Creation of Plantation 0
Maintenance of Plantation 0
E— Brick Paved Roads 5.31 k.m.
Devel i Cement concrete Roads 6.04 k.m.
EVEOPIERT | Bituminous Roads 0.50 k.m.
Distribution of Agriculture Implements
Agriculture | (Number of Beneficiaries) 4500
Jun-21 |Inputs
P Distribution of Agriculture Inputs
(Number of Beneficiaries) 10000
Distribution of Fish Fingerling, Feed
(Number of Beneficiaries)[Each Fisheries activities are
— beneficiary will get 500 pieces of Fish 0 seasonal and would
s Fingerlings of Indian Major Carps and ggzmence from August,
50kgs Floating Fish Feed]
Agri Fishery Training Units in Batches
(1 Batch=50 Beneficiaries) 0
Social Forestry Advance Soil Work for creation of
Schemes Mangrove Plantation 300 h.a.

ADMINISTRATIVE CALENDAR 2021, GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL




Month

Item ‘

Item Sub Head

Unit (k.m./
Numbers
Hectares)

Remarks

_l Target as per Administrative €alendar

Brick Paved Roads 3.50 k.m.
Infrastructure | Cement concrete Roads 2.20 k.m.
Development | Bituminous Roads 0.00 k.m.
RCC Bridges 1 no.
Distribution of Agriculture Implements
Agriculture (Number of Beneficiaries) 4500
Jul-21 Inputy Distribution of Agriculture Inputs
(Number of Beneficiaries) 6500
Distribution of Fish Fingerling, Feed The fisherien astivitios
(Number of Beneficiaries)[Each are seasonal and would
beneficiary will get 500 pieces of Fish 0 commence from August,
Fisheries Fingerlings of Indian Major Carps and 2021
50kgs Floating Fish Feed]
Agri Fishery Training Units in Batches
(1 Batch=50 Beneficiaries) 0
Social Forestry| Advance Soil Work for creation
Schemes of Plantation 300 h.a.
Brick Paved Roads 3.00 k.m.
Infrastructure | Cement concrete Roads 3.30 k.m.
Development | Bituminous Roads 0.00 k.m.
Distribution of Agriculture Implements
Agriculture (Number of Beneficiaries) 0
Inputs A . _
Distribution of Agriculture Inputs
Aug-21 (Number of Beneficiaries) 0
Distribution of Fish Fingerling, Feed 5 p s
. Fisheries activities is
(Number of Beneficiaries)[Each saemal il “eadla
_bf:neﬁc.lary will gt?t 500 pieces of Fish 500 commence from August
Fisheries Fingerlings of Indian Major Carps and 2021
50kgs Floating Fish Feed]
Agri Fishery Training Units in Batches
(1 Batch=50 Beneficiaries) 4
Social Forestry| Creation of Plantation
Schemes 300 h.a.
Brick Paved Roads 2.90 k.m.
Infrastructure Cement concrete Roads 5.50 k.m.
Sep-21 |Development Fpro i ous Roads 0.00 k.m.
Agriculture Distribution of Agriculture Implements
Inputs (Number of Beneficiaries) 0

ADMINISTRATIVE CALENDAR 2021, GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL




Month Item Sub Head Unit' (K.m./
Numbers

Hectares)

[tem

Remarks

Target as per Administrative Calendar

Distribution of Agriculture Inputs
(Number of Beneficiaries) 0
(Number of Beneficiaries)[Each seasonal and would
beneficiary will get 500 pieces of commence from August,
Sep-21 | Fisheries Fish Fingerlings of Indian Major 2021
Carps and 50kgs Floating Fish Feed] 6000
Agri Figshery Training Units in
Batches (1 Batch=50 Beneficiaries) 4
Social Forestry
Schemes Creation of Plantation 300 h.a.
Inf Brick Paved Roads 4.90 k.m.
nirsteuerre Cement concrete Roads 8.70 k.m.
Development Bituminous Roads 0.50 k.m.
Distribution of Agriculture Implements
Agriculture (Number of Beneficiaries) 2000
Inputs .
Distribution of Agriculture Inputs
(Number of Beneficiaries) 5000
Oct-21 Distribution of Fish Fingerling, Feed Fishenies .activities e
. seasonal and would
(Number of Beneficiaries)[Each
. : A commence from August,
beneficiary will get 500 pieces of 2021
Fisheries Fish Fingerlings of Indian Major
Carps and 50kgs Floating Fish Feed] 3000
Agri Fishery Training Units in
Batches (1 Batch=50 Beneficiaries) 2
Social Forestry
Schemes Maintenance of Plantation 300 h.a.
Infrastructure | Brick Paved Roads 14.10 k.m.
Development
Cement concrete Roads 13.50 k.m.
Bituminous Roads 2.00 k.m.
Nov-21 R.C.C. Bridges 2 Nos.
Agriculture Distribution of Agriculture Implements 3000
Inputs (Number of Beneficiaries)
Distribution of Agriculture Inputs 10000
(Number of Beneficiaries)

ADMINISTRATIVE CALENDAR 2021, GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL




Month Item ‘ Item Sub Head Unit (k.m./

Remarks

Hectares)

Numbers
‘ Target as per Administrative Calendar

Distribution of Fish Fingerling, Feed Fisheries activities are
(Number of Beneficiaries) [Each 0 seasonal and would

Fisheries beneficiary will get 500 pieces of Fish commence from August,
Fingerlings of Indian Major Carps 2021
and 50kgs Floating Fish Feed]

Agri Fishery Training Units in
Batches (1 Batch=50 Beneficiaries) 4

Social Forestry| nfaintenance of Plantation 300 h.a.

Schemes
Brick Paved Roads 18.40 k.m.

Cement concrete Roads 15.31 k.m.
Infrastructure
Development | Bituminous Roads 3.00 k.m.
R.C.C. Jetties 4 Nos.
R.C.C. Bridges 1 Nos.
Distribution of Agriculture 5000
Agriculture Implements (Number of Beneficiaries)
Dec-21 | Inputs Distribution of Agriculture Inputs 10000
(Number of Beneficiaries)
Sundarban Sundarban Divas is an

Awareness Awareness Programmes Divas, IZC programms:of the

e & 202lon | S.A.  Department,

& 11.12.2021 observed in December
every year.

Fisheries Distribution of Fish Fingerling, Feed Fisheries activities are
(Number of Beneficiaries) [Each seasonal and would
beneficiary will get 500 pieces of 2500 commence from August,
Fish Fingerlings of Indian Major 2021
Carps and 50kgs Fliating Fish Feed]
Agri Fishery Training Units in 4
Batches (1 Batch=50 Beneficiaries)

Social Forestry : .

SEhE Maintenance of Plantation 300 h.a.

ADMINISTRATIVE CALENDAR 2021, GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL




