

# GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

# ADMINISTRATIVE CALENDAR 2021



ममता बैनर्जी متا بنر کی Mamata Banerjee



मुख्यमंत्री, पश्चिम वंगाल राष्ट्री कर्तु क्रियमंत्री हिन्दु क्रियमंत्री हिन्दु क्रियमंत्री हिन्दु क्रियमंत्री

CHIEF MINISTER, WEST BENGAL

### PREFACE

I am glad that the 8<sup>th</sup> edition of the Annual Administrative Calendar, for the year 2021, is being brought out. The comprehensive document is a compendium of the development works, delivery schedule of schemes and projects chalked out by various Departments of the State Government, for implementation during the year 2021.

Periodic and regular monitoring, right upto the highest echelons of administration, is of paramount importance, as it ensures that the benefits of development reach all sections of the population. The Administrative Calendar facilitates a reporting framework for assessing the progress of projects under implementation, which not only assists in the time-bound completion of schemes, but also disseminates the department-wise vision of the State Government amongst its various stakeholders.

The utility of the Administrative Calendar as a monitoring mechanism has assumed even more importance in recent years after the State Government has launched a flurry of individual beneficiary schemes for a large section of the population with a robust grievance redressal mechanism to address possible deficiencies at the time of implementation. It has been proved that the twin objectives of targeted implementation and addressing the shortfalls during such implementation have been addressed well, thanks to the coordinating role played by the Administrative Calendarone of the most important monitoring tools of our Government.

I am optimistic that the current issue of Administrative Calendar 2021 will aid the Departments in realising their targeted activities within the prescribed time limits and will facilitate the delivery of services in an effective and time bound manner.

I extend my heartiest greetings and best wishes to all concerned

(Mamata Banerjee)

### CONTENTS

		Page No.
1.	Department of Agricultural Marketing	13
2.	Department of Agriculture	23
3.	Department of Animal Resources Development	28
4.	Department of Backward Classes Welfare	31
5.	Department of Consumer Affairs	39
6.	Department of Co-operation	46
7.	Department of Correctional Administration	47
8.	Department of Disaster Management and Civil Defence	50
9.	Department of Environment	55
10.	Department of Finance	64
11.	Department of Fire & Emergency Services	82
12.	Department of Fisheries, Aquaculture, Aquatic Resources & Fishing Habours	87
13.	Department of Food & Supplies	93
14.	Department of Forests	97
15.	Department of Food Processing Industries & Horticulture	101
16.	Department of Health & Family Welfare	109
17.	Department of Higher Education	117
18.	Department of Home and Hill Affairs	120
19.	Department of Housing	123
20.	Department of Information and Cultural Affairs	125
21.	Department of IT & Electronics	133
22.	Department of Irrigation & Waterways	151
23.	Department of Judicial	162
24.	Department of Labour	165
25.	Department of Land & Land Reforms and Refugee Relief & Rehabilitation	171
26.	Department of Law	185
27.	Department of Industry, Commerce, Enterprises and Department of Public Enterprises & Industrial Reconstruction	es 187
28.	Office of the Legal Remembrancer	190
29	Department of Mass Education Extension & Library Services	191

30.	Department of Minority Affairs and Madrasah Education	195
31.	Department of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises & Textiles	207
32.	Department of North Bengal Development	212
33.	Department of Panchayats & Rural Development	219
34.	Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms	230
35.	Department of Parliamentary Affairs	241
36.	Department of Paschimanchal Unnayan Affairs	243
37.	Department of Planning & Statistics and Department of Programme Monitoring	246
38.	Department of Power & Department of Non-Conventional Energy Sources.	251
39.	Department of Public Health Engineering	257
40.	Public Works Department	259
41.	Department of School Education	265
42.	Department of Science & Technology and Biotechnology	269
43.	Department of Self Help Group & Self Employment	273
44.	Sundarban Affairs Department	275
45.	Department of Technical Education & Training and Skill Development	281
46.	Department of Tourism	284
47.	Department of Transport	288
48.	Department of Tribal Development	291
49.	Department of Urban Development and Municipal Affairs	298
50.	Department of Water Resources Investigation & Development	307
51.	Department of Women Development & Child Development and Social Welfare	312
52.	Department of Youth Services and Sports	317

## **Sundarban Affairs Department**

Month	Item	Item Sub Head	Unit (k.m./ Numbers Hectares)	Remarks Administrative Calendar
	Infrastructure	Brick Paved Roads Cement concrete Roads	30.97 k.m. 33.48 k.m.	
	Development	Bituminous Roads	7.35 k.m.	
	Agriculture	Distribution of Agriculture Implements (Number of Beneficiaries)	200	
	Inputs	Distribution of Agriculture Inputs (Number of Beneficiaries)	1000	
Jan-21	Fisheries	Distribution of Fish Fingerling, Feed (Number of Beneficiaries) [Each beneficiary will get 500 pieces of Fish Fingerlings of Indian Major Carps and 50kgs Floating Fish Feed]	0	Fisheries activities are seasonal and would commence from August, 2021
		Agri Fishery Training Units in Batches (1 Batch=50 Beneficiaries)	0	
	Social Forestry		0	
	Schemes	Creation of Plantation Maintenance of Plantation	0	
	T - C	Brick Paved Roads	40.30 k.m.	
	Infrastructure Development	Cement concrete Roads	31.35 k.m.	
	Development	Bituminous Roads	12.15 k.m.	
	Agriculture	Distribution of Agriculture Implements (Number of Beneficiaries)	1000	
Feb-21	Inputs	Distribution of Agriculture Inputs (Number of Beneficiaries)	20000	
	Fisheries	Distribution of Fish Fingerling, Feed (Number of Beneficiaries) [Each beneficiary will get 500 pieces of Fish Fingerlings of Indian Major Carps and 50kgs Floating Fish Feed]	0	Fisheries activities are seasonal and would commence from August, 2021
		Agri Fishery Training Units in Batches (1 Batch=50 Beneficiaries)	0	
	Social Forestry Schemes	Creation of Plantation	0	
		Maintenance of Plantation	0	

Month	Item	Item Sub Head	Unit (k.m./ Numbers Hectares)	Remarks
			Target as per	Administrative Calendar
	acc 10	Brick Paved Roads	46.69 k.m.	
	Infrastructure	Cement concrete Roads	29.82 k.m.	
	Development	Bituminous Roads	10.75 k.m.	
		R.C.C. Bridges	1 no.	
	Agriculture	Distribution of Agriculture Implements (Number of Beneficiaries)	11800	
Mar-21	Inputs	Distribution of Agriculture Inputs (Number of Beneficiaries)	36000	
	Fishries	Distribution of Fish Fingerling, Feed (Number of Beneficiaries)[Each beneficiary will get 500 pieces of Fish Fingerlings of Indian Major Carps and 50kgs Floating Fish Feed]	0	Fisheries activities are seasonal and would commence from August,
		Agri Fishery Training Units in Batches (1 Batch=50 Beneficiaries)	0	2021
	Social Forestry	Advance Soil Work for creation of Mangrove Plantation	0	
	Schemes	Creation of Plantation	0	
		Maintenance of Plantation	0	
		Brick Paved Roads	19.00 k.m.	
	Infrastructure Development	Cement concrete Roads	13.10 k.m.	
		Bituminous Roads	5.35 k.m.	
		Distribution of Agriculture Implements		
	Agriculture	(Number of Beneficiaries)	500	
Apr-21	Inputs	Distribution of Agriculture Inputs (Number of Beneficiaries)	1000	
	Fisheries	Distribution of Fish Fingerling, Feed (Number of Beneficiaries)[Each beneficiary will get 500 pieces of Fish Fingerlings of Indian Major Carps and 50kgs Floating Fish Feed]	0	The fisheries activities are seasonal and would commence from August, 2021
		Agri Fishery Training Units in Batches (1 Batch=50 Beneficiaries)	0	
		Advance Soil Work for creation of		
	Social Forestry Schemes	Mangrove Plantation	0	
		Creation of Plantation	0	
		Maintenance of Plantation	0	

Month	Item	Item Sub Head	Unit (k.m./ Numbers Hectares)	Remarks
			AND THE	Administrative Calendar
	-	Brick Paved Roads	18.50 k.m.	
	Infrastructure	Cement concrete Roads	7.90 k.m.	
	Development	Bituminous Roads	4.00 k.m.	
		Distribution of Agriculture Implements		
	Agriculture	(Number of Beneficiaries)	500	
	Inputs	Distribution of Agriculture Inputs		
May-21		(Number of Beneficiaries)	500	
	Fisheries	Distribution of Fish Fingerling, Feed (Number of Beneficiaries)[Each beneficiary will get 500 pieces of Fish Fingerlings of Indian Major Carps and 50kgs Floating Fish Feed]	0	Fisheries activities are seasonal and would commence from August, 2021
		Agri Fishery Training Units in Batches (1 Batch=50 Beneficiaries)	0	
		Advance Soil Work for creation of		
	Social Forestry Schemes	Mangrove Plantation	0	
		Creation of Plantation	0	
		Maintenance of Plantation	0	
	T. C	Brick Paved Roads	5.31 k.m.	
	Infrastructure Development	Cement concrete Roads	6.04 k.m.	
	Development	Bituminous Roads	0.50 k.m.	
T 21	Agriculture	Distribution of Agriculture Implements (Number of Beneficiaries)	4500	
Jun-21	Inputs	Distribution of Agriculture Inputs (Number of Beneficiaries)	10000	
	Fisheries	Distribution of Fish Fingerling, Feed (Number of Beneficiaries)[Each beneficiary will get 500 pieces of Fish Fingerlings of Indian Major Carps and 50kgs Floating Fish Feed]	0	Fisheries activities are seasonal and would commence from August, 2021
		Agri Fishery Training Units in Batches (1 Batch=50 Beneficiaries)	0	
	Social Forestry Schemes	Advance Soil Work for creation of Mangrove Plantation	300 h.a.	

Month	Item	Item Sub Head	Unit (k.m./ Numbers Hectares)	Remarks
			Target as per	Administrative Calendar
		Brick Paved Roads	3.50 k.m.	
	Infrastructure	Cement concrete Roads	2.20 k.m.	
	Development	Bituminous Roads	0.00 k.m.	
		RCC Bridges	1 no.	
	Agriculture	Distribution of Agriculture Implements (Number of Beneficiaries)	4500	
Jul-21	Inputs	Distribution of Agriculture Inputs (Number of Beneficiaries)	6500	
	Fisheries	Distribution of Fish Fingerling, Feed (Number of Beneficiaries)[Each beneficiary will get 500 pieces of Fish Fingerlings of Indian Major Carps and 50kgs Floating Fish Feed]	0	The fisheries activities are seasonal and would commence from August, 2021
		Agri Fishery Training Units in Batches (1 Batch=50 Beneficiaries)	0	
	Social Forestry Schemes	Advance Soil Work for creation of Plantation	300 h.a.	
		Brick Paved Roads	3.00 k.m.	
	Infrastructure	Cement concrete Roads	3.30 k.m.	
	Development	Bituminous Roads	0.00 k.m.	*
	Agriculture	Distribution of Agriculture Implements (Number of Beneficiaries)	0	
Aug-21	Inputs ug-21	Distribution of Agriculture Inputs (Number of Beneficiaries)	0	
	Fisheries	Distribution of Fish Fingerling, Feed (Number of Beneficiaries)[Each beneficiary will get 500 pieces of Fish Fingerlings of Indian Major Carps and 50kgs Floating Fish Feed]	500	Fisheries activities is seasonal and would commence from Augus 2021
		Agri Fishery Training Units in Batches (1 Batch=50 Beneficiaries)	4	
	Social Forestry Schemes	Creation of Plantation	300 h.a.	
	Turfus-t	Brick Paved Roads	2.90 k.m.	
	Infrastructure Development	Cement concrete Roads	5.50 k.m.	
Sep-21	Development	Bituminous Roads	0.00 k.m.	
	Agriculture Inputs	Distribution of Agriculture Implements (Number of Beneficiaries)	0	

Month	Item	Item Sub Head	Unit (k.m./ Numbers Hectares) Target as per	Remarks Administrative Calendar
		Distribution of Agriculture Inputs (Number of Beneficiaries)	0	
Sep-21	Fisheries	Distribution of Fish Fingerling, Feed (Number of Beneficiaries)[Each beneficiary will get 500 pieces of Fish Fingerlings of Indian Major Carps and 50kgs Floating Fish Feed]	6000	Fisheries activities are seasonal and would commence from August, 2021
		Agri Fishery Training Units in Batches (1 Batch=50 Beneficiaries)	4	
	Social Forestry Schemes	Creation of Plantation	300 h.a.	
		Brick Paved Roads	4.90 k.m.	
	Infrastructure	Cement concrete Roads	8.70 k.m.	
	Development	Bituminous Roads	0.50 k.m.	
	Agriculture	Distribution of Agriculture Implements (Number of Beneficiaries)	2000	
	Inputs	Distribution of Agriculture Inputs (Number of Beneficiaries)	5000	
Oct-21	Fisheries	Distribution of Fish Fingerling, Feed (Number of Beneficiaries)[Each beneficiary will get 500 pieces of Fish Fingerlings of Indian Major Carps and 50kgs Floating Fish Feed]	3000	Fisheries activities are seasonal and would commence from August, 2021
		Agri Fishery Training Units in Batches (1 Batch=50 Beneficiaries)	2	
	Social Forestry Schemes	Maintenance of Plantation	300 h.a.	
	Infrastructure	Brick Paved Roads	14.10 k.m.	
	Development	Cement concrete Roads	13.50 k.m.	
		Bituminous Roads	2.00 k.m.	
Nov-21		R.C.C. Bridges	2 Nos.	
	Agriculture Inputs	Distribution of Agriculture Implements (Number of Beneficiaries)	3000	
		Distribution of Agriculture Inputs (Number of Beneficiaries)	10000	

Month	Item	Item Sub Head	Unit (k.m./ Numbers Hectares) Target as per	Remarks Administrative Calendar
	Fisheries	Distribution of Fish Fingerling, Feed (Number of Beneficiaries) [Each beneficiary will get 500 pieces of Fish Fingerlings of Indian Major Carps and 50kgs Floating Fish Feed]	6000	Fisheries activities are seasonal and would commence from August, 2021
		Agri Fishery Training Units in Batches (1 Batch=50 Beneficiaries)	4	
	Social Forestry Schemes	Maintenance of Plantation	300 h.a.	
		Brick Paved Roads	18.40 k.m.	
	T.C	Cement concrete Roads	15.31 k.m.	
	Infrastructure Development	Bituminous Roads	3.00 k.m.	
	Agriculture	R.C.C. Jetties	4 Nos.	
		R.C.C. Bridges	1 Nos.	
		Distribution of Agriculture Implements (Number of Beneficiaries)	5000	
Dec-21		Distribution of Agriculture Inputs (Number of Beneficiaries)	10000	
	Awareness Programmes	Awareness Programmes	Sundarban Divas, 2021 on 11.12.2021	Sundarban Divas is an IEC programme of the S.A. Department, observed in December every year.
	Fisheries	Distribution of Fish Fingerling, Feed (Number of Beneficiaries) [Each beneficiary will get 500 pieces of Fish Fingerlings of Indian Major Carps and 50kgs Fliating Fish Feed]	2500	Fisheries activities are seasonal and would commence from August, 2021
		Agri Fishery Training Units in Batches (1 Batch=50 Beneficiaries)	4	
	Social Forestry Schemes	Maintenance of Plantation	300 h.a.	